DATE BOUND

From

The Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana Rural Development Department Chandigarh

To

The Director Haryana Institute of Rural Development Nilokheri, Karnal

Memo No. Antyodaya/2017/4084
Chandigarh, dated the 26-9-9017

Subject: Regarding imparting training to District & Resource Persons for Gram Samridhi & Swachhta Pakhwada on 28th September 2017.

Please refer to D.O. letter of MoRD dated 28.7.2017 & 19.9.2017 and the VC/meeting held under the chairmanship of Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana, Rural Development Department at Chandigarh on 26/9/2017 for the Gram Samridhi evam Swachhta Pakhwada being celebrated in the state from 1.15.2017 to 15.10.2017 .

It has been decided in the VC/meeting that a training to the District and Block Level Resource persons appointed by the DCs cum District Nodal Officers of this Pakhwada for making entries, as per the Annexure I and IV of the guidelines in the webportal http://swachhgram.nic.in and its mobile application, will be given by State Resource Persons & your faculty at HIRD, Nilokheri on 28th September 2017 at 9 AM.

You are , therefore, requested to make necessary arrangements for this training accordingly.

State Nodal Officer(GS&S Pakhwada)
for Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana
Rural Development Department
Chandigarh

Endst No.Antyodaya/2017/4085

Chandigarh, dated the 26-9-9017

A copy is forwarded to all the DCs cum District Nodal Officers(Gram Samridhi Evam Swachhta Pakhwada) with the request to depute the concerned District & Block Level Resource persons to attend the training at 9 AM at HIRD, Nilokheri on 28th September 2017 positively.

State Nodal Officer(GS&S Pakhwada)

for Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana Rural Development Department

Chandigarh

Endst No.Antyodaya/2017/4086

Chandigarh, dated the 26-9-2017

A copy is forwarded to all the Addl Deputy Commissioners cum CEOs, DRDAs for information and necessary action.

State Nodal Officer(GS&S Pakhwada)
for Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana
Rural Development Department
Chandigarh

Chandigarh

Chandigarh, dated the 26-9-2017

Endst No.Antyodaya/2017/4087

A copy is forwarded to the :-

- 1. PS to PSRD for kind information.
- 2. PS to DRD for kind information.
- 3. CEO-HSRLM for kind information and necessary action.
- 4. Project Economist, Rural Development Department for information and necessary action.
- 5. State Data Officer(GS&S Pakhwada) for information and necessary action please.

State Nodal Officer(GS&S Pakhwada)

for Principal Secretary to Govt Haryana Rural Development Department

Chandigarh